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Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

HC Ajoie

2 : 4

Genève-Servette HC

0:1 | 1:1 | 1:2

National League
NL Regular Season
Montag, 23.12.2024 19:45
20251105000225

Spielort
Raiffeisen Arena
5105 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Miroslav Stolc (21)
Julien Staudenmann (29)

Linienrichter
Baptiste Humair (88)
Benjamin Francey (26)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

HC Ajoie Genève-Servette HC

1. Drittel

06:14
EQ / 0:1 - Cavalleri Christophe (2)
Völlmin Michael (1), Karrer Roger (3)

07:49 Granlund Markus  (2 Min  / Hoher Stock)

Pedretti Marco  (2 Min  / Beinstellen) 10:28

2. Drittel

EQ / 1:1 - Nättinen Julius (13)
Bellemare Pierre-Edouard (12), Robin Louis (2)

22:17

Fischer Jannik  (2 Min  / Halten) 32:25

33:48
PP1 / 1:2 - Manninen Sakari (12)
Pouliot Marc-Antoine (4), Vatanen Sami (10)

3. Drittel

EQ / 2:2 - Pedretti Marco (4)
Hazen Jonathan (8)

46:28

47:16
EQ,GWG / 2:3 - Bertaggia Alessio (4)
Richard Tanner (9)

Conz Benjamin  (OUT) 58:00

58:16
EQ,EN / 2:4 - Manninen Sakari (13)
Granlund Markus (16), Karrer Roger (4)

Conz Benjamin  (IN) 58:16

58:24 Richard Tanner  (2 Min  / Übertriebene Härte)

Bellemare Pierre-Edouard  (2 Min  / Übertriebene Härte) 58:24

Conz Benjamin  (OUT) 58:53



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 2

Team-Lineups
Captain PostFinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

HC Ajoie Genève-Servette HC

Goalie Goalie

1 - Conz Benjamin (1st)
40 - Ciaccio Damiano

32 - Raanta Antti (1st, E)
29 - Mayer Robert

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

43 - Brennan T.J. (E)
26 - Fey Kevin (C)
90 - Fischer Jannik
2 - Pilet Valentin

3 - Honka Anttoni (E)
37 - Nussbaumer Arno
88 - Minder Tim
17 - Thiry Thomas

90 - Le Coultre Simon
21 - Berni Tim
81 - Lennström Theodor (E)

45 - Vatanen Sami (E)
14 - Chanton Giancarlo
25 - Karrer Roger (C)
17 - Jacquemet Arnaud

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

41 - Bellemare Pierre-Edouard (E)
8 - Devos Philip-Michael (E)
54 - Garessus Lilian
70 - Romanenghi Matteo

71 - Richard Tanner
65 - Manninen Sakari (PF-TS, E)
19 - Jooris Josh
73 - Cavalleri Christophe

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

74 - Nättinen Julius (PF-TS, E)
87 - Pedretti Marco
95 - Bozon Kevin
14 - Veckaktins Emils

13 - Robin Louis
4 - Hazen Jonathan (E)
27 - Schmutz Reto
78 - Sopa Kyen

33 - Bertaggia Alessio
60 - Granlund Markus (E)
78 - Pouliot Marc-Antoine
20 - Imesch Yoann

85 - Miranda Marco
11 - Praplan Vincent
91 - Loosli Michael
52 - Völlmin Michael

Head Coach
Ireland Greg

Head Coach
Jan Cadieux

Absenzen
Verletzt Frossard Thibault (12), Patenaude 

Noah (29), Turkulainen Jerry (32) (E), 
Rundqvist Adam (46), Scheidegger Joel
(64)

Überzählig Pouilly Bastien (18), Bernasconi Kilian 
(28), Maurer Marco (47)

Absenzen
Verletzt Hischier Luca (13), Descloux Gauthier 

(34), Hartikainen Teemu (70) (E), Rod 
Noah (96)

Farmteam/Swiss League Guignard Antoine (16)
Abwesend Schneller Eric (27)



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2024/2025
HC Ajoie - Genève-Servette HC, Montag, 23.12.2024 19:45, Raiffeisen Arena, 2900 Porrentruy JU, 20251105000225, NL Regular Season (24.12.2024 00:39)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
2 Pilet Valentin Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 08:22 00:00 01:44
3 Honka Anttoni Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 23:11 01:09 01:29
4 Hazen Jonathan Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 -1 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 20:34 00:42 00:00
8 Devos Philip-Michael Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 8 10 44.44 22:50 01:09 01:09
13 Robin Louis Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 - 15:44 00:00 00:00
14 Veckaktins Emils Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 07:46 00:00 00:00
17 Thiry Thomas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 09:11 00:00 01:44
26 Fey Kevin Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 17:45 00:51 01:38
27 Schmutz Reto Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 11:30 00:09 00:00
37 Nussbaumer Arno Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:20 00:46 00:00
41 Bellemare Pierre-Edouard Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 2 -1 0 1 0 0 9 11 45.00 20:48 01:09 02:13
43 Brennan T.J. Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 22:52 01:09 00:00
54 Garessus Lilian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 6 33.33 10:21 00:09 00:00
70 Romanenghi Matteo Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 40.00 06:51 00:00 00:00
74 Nättinen Julius Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 -1 4 1 0 0 0 0 - 23:29 01:09 02:13
78 Sopa Kyen Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 07:59 00:42 00:00
87 Pedretti Marco Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 20:02 00:42 00:41
88 Minder Tim Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 09:31 00:00 00:00
90 Fischer Jannik Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 12:49 00:06 00:10
95 Bozon Kevin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 - 10:20 00:09 00:28

Total 2 3 2 1 5 6 -6 19 7 0 7 22 32 40.74 - - -

24.12.2024 09:28



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
HC Ajoie - Genève-Servette HC, Montag, 23.12.2024 19:45, Raiffeisen Arena, 2900 Porrentruy JU, 
20251105000225, NL Regular Season (24.12.2024 00:39)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
1 Conz Benjamin 3 25 28 89.29 58:37 3.07 0
40 Ciaccio Damiano 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

24.12.2024 09:28



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2024/2025
HC Ajoie - Genève-Servette HC, Montag, 23.12.2024 19:45, Raiffeisen Arena, 2900 Porrentruy JU, 20251105000225, NL Regular Season (24.12.2024 00:39)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
11 Praplan Vincent Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 0.00 19:57 01:37 00:00
14 Chanton Giancarlo Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 17:16 00:00 00:03
17 Jacquemet Arnaud Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 10:07 00:00 00:49
19 Jooris Josh Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 0 0 10 6 62.50 16:15 01:11 00:31
20 Imesch Yoann Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 04:38 00:00 00:00
21 Berni Tim Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 19:58 01:22 01:09
25 Karrer Roger Verteidiger 0 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 16:42 00:00 01:09
33 Bertaggia Alessio Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 - 15:57 01:15 01:09
45 Vatanen Sami Verteidiger 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 - 16:12 02:00 00:03
52 Völlmin Michael Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 07:36 00:00 00:00
60 Granlund Markus Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 - 22:09 02:09 00:00
65 Manninen Sakari Stürmer 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 11 4 73.33 21:32 01:45 00:32
71 Richard Tanner Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 9 7 56.25 18:14 01:31 01:24
73 Cavalleri Christophe Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 4 33.33 06:08 00:00 00:00
78 Pouliot Marc-Antoine Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 -1 4 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:49 01:52 00:00
81 Lennström Theodor Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 22:02 02:10 00:00
85 Miranda Marco Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:56 00:00 00:24
90 Le Coultre Simon Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 16:20 00:00 00:49
91 Loosli Michael Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4 0 0 0 0 0 - 14:08 00:00 00:00

Total 4 7 4 3 11 4 5 29 10 0 12 32 22 59.26 - - -

24.12.2024 09:28



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
HC Ajoie - Genève-Servette HC, Montag, 23.12.2024 19:45, Raiffeisen Arena, 2900 Porrentruy JU, 
20251105000225, NL Regular Season (24.12.2024 00:39)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
32 Raanta Antti 2 17 19 89.47 60:00 2 0
29 Mayer Robert 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

24.12.2024 09:28



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2024/2025
HC Ajoie - Genève-Servette HC, Montag, 23.12.2024 19:45, Raiffeisen Arena, 2900 Porrentruy JU, 
20251105000225, NL Regular Season (24.12.2024 00:39)

Stats HC Ajoie Genève-Servette HC
SOG Total 19 29
SOG 1P 6 9
SOG 2P 4 11
SOG 3P 9 9
SHM Total 7 10
SHM 1P 3 3
SHM 2P 2 6
SHM 3P 2 1
SHP Total 0 0
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 0 0
BkS 7 12
BkS 1P 1 3
BkS 2P 3 1
BkS 3P 3 8
FO Total 54 54
FOW Total 22 32
FOL Total 32 22
FO% 40.74 59.26
FO% 1P 50.00 50.00
FO% 2P 53.85 46.15
FO% 3P 26.09 73.91
FO% oz Total 40.00 68.75
FO% oz 1P 60.00 71.43
FO% oz 2P 40.00 50.00
FO% oz 3P 20.00 71.43
FO% nz Total 47.83 52.17



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 2

FO% nz 1P 66.67 33.33
FO% nz 2P 66.67 33.33
FO% nz 3P 27.27 72.73
FO% dz Total 31.25 60.00
FO% dz 1P 28.57 40.00
FO% dz 2P 50.00 60.00
FO% dz 3P 28.57 80.00
PIM Total 6 4
PIM 1P 2 2
PIM 2P 2 0
PIM 3P 2 2
PPT 02:00 03:23
PKT 03:23 02:00
PP OP 1 2
PPG 0 1
PP% 0.00 50.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 2 1
PK GA 1 0
SHG 0 0
PK% 50.00 100.00

24.12.2024 09:28


